



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 249 OF 2026**

KUNAL S/o. NAMDEO PAWAR  
**Vs.**  
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr. A. D. Mohangaonkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Ms. M. S. Naik, AGP for the State/Respondent.

**CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR &**  
**NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026.**

1. By consent of the parties, list the matter on 11<sup>th</sup> February 2026.
2. Interim order to continue till the next date.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.)