



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**Writ Petition No.249 of 2026**

*Kunal s/o Namdeo Pawar*

vs.

*State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Rural Development Department, Mumbai  
and others*

-----  
*Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's Orders*

-----  
*Mr. C.A. Mohgaonkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Mrs. M.S. Naik, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.  
Ms. H.N. Jaipurkar, Advocate for Respondent No.3.*

**CORAM: SMT.M.S. JAWALKAR & NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.**

By consent of the parties, the matter is adjourned to 25<sup>th</sup> March,  
2026.

02. Interim order to continue till then.

(Nandesh S. Deshpande, J.)

(Smt. M.S. Jawalkar, J.)

\*sandesh